TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc.		03/19/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weir Slurry Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 South Stoughton Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53716	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3922400	RUBBER ENGINEERING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515719

ipdocketing@haynesboone.com Email:

Marc Legrand, Haynes and Boone, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Legrand
SIGNATURE:	/Marc Legrand/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2012-03 Trademark Assignment - EPSI to WSG#page1.tif source=2012-03 Trademark Assignment - EPSI to WSG#page2.tif source=2012-03 Trademark Assignment - EPSI to WSG#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0281

900364416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 440 West 800 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, USA has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark registrations as set forth in the attached **Schedule** and hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, and

WHEREAS, Weir Slurry Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, having a principal business office at 2701 South Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53716, USA is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS held by the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with all income, royalties, and damages that are or become due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS as of the date indicated below, including monetary claims, damages and/or payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS; and all rights to assert or sue for past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to maintain and to promptly provide ASSIGNEE, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation, arbitration or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or its legal representatives, without further remuneration, any and all papers, instruments

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0282

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, record, transfer and enforce said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, which may be necessary or desirable for ASSIGNEE to fully enjoy and/or exploit any and all rights associated and/or related to the same. In the event that the assignment to ASSIGNEE of any of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS is rejected or otherwise not perfected for any reason, ASSIGNOR shall take all measures as directed by ASSIGNEE to perfect the assignment.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration or certificates of renewal of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

Executed this / Bay of March 2012 at Salt Lake City, Utah, USA.
ENVIROTECU/PUMPSYSTEMS/INC.
[Name], [Position]
STATE OF UTAH)
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE.)
On this \(\) day of \(\) known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.
NOTARY PUBLIC CONTROL OF THE PUBLIC CONTROL

Schedule

Weir File Ref.	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
HP23-501	RUBBER ENGINEERING	USA	74290099	1939079
HP23-501	RUBBER ENGINEERING	USA	85022175	3922400

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 05/13/2016